27
V E N T I L A T I O N  S Y S T E M S
Axial and centrifugal fans provide a solution for the cooling
electrical and electronic equipment particularly sensitive
to temperature and disposing of the heat produced during
their operation.
Compact and high performing, they adapt to various
industrial applications.

M
S
Model numbering system for STANDARD FRAME FANS COSTECH
description description
MOTOR TYPE
A = a.c. shaded pole motor
C = a.c. capacitor run induction motor
D = d.c. brushless
CASING SIZE (mm)
01 = 15x15 axial fan
20 = 20x20 axial fan
02 = 25x25 axial fan
03 = 30x30 axial fan
35 = 35x35 axial fan
04 = 40x40 axial fan
45 = 45x45 axial fan
50 = 50x50 axial fan
06 = 60x60 axial fan
07 = 70x70 axial fan
08 = 80x80 axial fan
09 = 92x92 axial fan
12 = 120x120 axial fan
13 = 127x127 axial fan
17 = 172x150 axial fan
18 = ø 172 axial fan
22 = 218x218 axial fan
25 = 280x280 axial fan
C1 = 120x120 blower
C6 = 75x75 blower
CASING THICKNESS (mm)
N = 6.5
E = 10
F = 15
D = 20
A = 25
G = 30-32
B = 38  standard flow
R = 38  reverse flow
C = 50-52
M = 55
S = 83
W = without casing, standard flow
Z = without casing, reverse flow
OPTIONS
00 = no option
A = alarm output
S = speed signal output
M = digital PWM speed control
T = for high temperature ambient
F = motor IP55 protected
G = motor IP58 protected
W** = wires lenght out of standard
Q** = special version
DESIGN
BEARING TYPE
B = shielded ball        S = sleeve        H = hypro
CONNECTION
K = terminal block
T = flat terminals 110 series (2.8x0.5 mm)
W = lead wires
M = medium
H = high
S = super high
U = ultra high
I = hyper high
12 = 115 V a.c.
23 = 230 V a.c.
40 = 400 V a.c. 3~
A   12   B   23   H   T   B   A   00
RATED VOLTAGE
01 = 5 V d.c.
04 = 12 V d.c.
05 = 24 V d.c. / V a.c.

M
S
Model numbering system for STANDARD FRAME FANS COSTECH (NEW)
A  12  B  23  H  T  B  A  5  0 - R  F  T  0 - W00description description
FAN TYPE
A = axial a.c. shaded pole
B = blower d.c. brushless
C = axial a.c. capacitor run induction motor
D = axial d.c. brushless
E = axial EC fan
J = blower a.c. capacitor run induction motor
R = blower a.c.
08 = 80x80
09 = 92x92
97 = 97x97 or 97x94 (blower)
12 = 120x120
13 = 127x127
17 = 172x150
18 = ø 172
22 = 218x218
23 = 225x225
25 = 280x280
CASING THICKNESS
N = 6.5
E = 10
F = 15
D = 20
A = 25
J = 28
 (mm)
G = 30-32
B = 38
C = 50-52
M = 55
S = 78-80-83
W = without casing
RATED VOLTAGE
01 = 5 V d.c.
04 = 12 V d.c.
05 = 24 V d.c. / V a.c.
07 = 48 V d.c.
12 = 115 V a.c.
23 = 230 V a.c.
30 = 115-230 V a.c.
40 = 400 V a.c. 3~
SPEED
E = extra low
V = very low
L = low
M = medium
H = high
S = super high
U = ultra high
I = hyper high
CONNECTION
K = terminal block
T = flat terminal
W = wires
BEARING TYPE
B = ball        S = sleeve        H = hypro
BLADES NUMBER
5 = 5
7 = 7
9 = 9
A = 11
B = 13
OPTIONS
0 = by impedance
1 = by IC
2 = by IC with alarm (RD)
3 = by IC with speed sensor (FG)
4 = by IC variable speed sensor (VS)
6 = by transistor with speed sensor (FG)